Workshop Meeting Agenda – January 27, 7:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 710 Hermann Road North Brunswick, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting/(2/3/25)

- 1. Roll Call, Sunshine Notice and Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- **3.** Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Workshop Agenda Items

MS. GALLIMORE

1. Bill List

2. Confirming the appointment of Dianne Walker as Deputy Tax Assessor

MS. BENSON

1. The Vietnam Traveling Memorial Wall – Master Watch List – Volunteers 6 a.m. – 8:30 p.m. Saturday, May 24/Sunday, May 25/Monday, May 26 – 6 a.m. – 11 a.m. Please phone 732 247 - 0922 extension. 475 and ask for Director LouAnn Benson to sign up for volunteer stand watch. (Veteran's Park)

2. Invitation to Mayor, Council, Business Administration and Directors to attend (grant funded) Municipal Alliance Conference Series for the 2025 Leadership/ Mentorship Conference on Friday, February 7 (male session), February 14 (female session) and February 21. 9:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. at the North Brunswick Senior Center

3. Easter Seals of New Jersey

4. Authorizing an Application for Funding from the NJ Transit Section **5310** Program to purchase a new bus for the Senior Center

MR. BLOYED

1. Authorizing an Amendment to Contract PRO24065 with Takeform under the Department of Public Works

2. Authorizing an Application for Funding from the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection's Green Acres Program - Sabella Park Field House

3. Authorizing an Application for Funding from the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection's Green Acres Program - Sabella Park Inclusive Playground

MAYOR WOMACK

1. Appointing Individual(s) and Term(s) of Committee Members to the Recreation Advisory Committee

2. Appointing Individual(s) and Term(s) of Committee Members to the Open Space Committee

3. Awarding a Non-Fair and Open Professional Services Contract with Ari L. Lockspeiser to serve a Municipal Prosecutor

MS. PROGEBIN

1. Authorizing a Professional Services Agreement with James R. Shamy, Esq. to serve as Public Defender

2. Accepting and Adopting the Central Jersey Municipal Joint Insurance Fund's 2025 Safety Incentive Program

MUNICIPAL CLERK

1. Bingo Application BA2412 / PTSO North Brunswick Township High School / Pocket Bingo / March 21, 2025 at NBTHS

2. Raffle Application RA2501 / Knights of Columbus Council 11378 / 50/50 Raffle / June 15, 2025 at Our Lady of Peace

3. Approval of Minutes / 01.13.25

4. Approval of Minutes / 01.21.25

5. #25-01 - Second Reading and Public Hearing - An Ordinance of the Township of North Brunswick amending the Code of the Township of North Brunswick Chapter 3, Article II, Section 9 entitled Administration of Government to update Meeting Schedule for the Township Council Meetings

5. Public Hearing - Green Acres Proposals for Sabella Park

Consent Agenda

a. 68-1.25 Bill List

- 6. Reports from Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 7. Public Hearing 15 Minutes Total
- 8. Adjourn